
Bus Routes
Chinook Middle School

Chinook Office: (509) 222-7500 |   Transportation Services: (509) 222-5075
Updated 8/28/2023

Rt. 9 7:18 2:52 10 N. Lincoln St. Rt. 34 7:13 2:47 W. 15th Ave. @ S. Dennis St. (Canyon Pines)

CHIN 7:19 2:54 N. McKinley St. @ W. Albany Ct. CMS 7:14 2:48 W. 10th Ave. @ S. Zillah Ct.

7:21 2:55 W. 1st Ave. @ S. Quay St. 7:15 2:49 S. Rainier St. @ W. 12th Ave.

7:23 2:57 S. Young St. @ W. 1st Ave. 7:18 2:50 S. Rainier St. @ W. 16th Ave.

7:25 2:59 S. Young Pl. @ W. 6th Ave. 7:19 2:51 W. 17th Ave. @ S. Sharron St.

7:27 3:00 S Belfair St @ W 7th Ct 7:21 2:53 W. 15th Ave. @ S. Underwood St.

7:28 3:01 W 9th Pl @ S Young St 7:23 2:53 S. Zillah St. @ W. 12th Pl.

7:25 2:54 S. Vancouver St. @ W. 15th Ave.
Rt. 29 7:03 3:06 W 12th Ave @ S Perry St 7:28 2:56 S. Vancouver St. @ W. 17th Ave.

CMS 7:04 3:05 S. Morain St. @ W. 11th Pl. 7:29 2:57 S. Vancouver St. @ W. 19th Ave.

7:06 3:04 W. 11th Ave. W S. Irby St.

7:08 3:06 W 10th Ave @ S Keller St Rt. 35 7:07 2:56 W. Metaline Ave. @ N. Irving St.

7:11 3:09 S. Union St. @ W. 14th Ave. CMS 7:08 2:57 N. Fillmore Pl. @ W. Metaline Ave. 

7:18 2:56 W. Canyon Lakes Dr. @ W. 34th Ave. (east side) 7:12 3:00 5820 W. Metaline Ave.

7:20 2:55 W. Canyon Lakes Dr. @ W. 35th Ct. 7:14 3:02 N. Lincoln St. @ W. Okanogan Loop

7:23 2:53 W 36th Ave @ S Quillan Ct 7:15 3:04 N. Jefferson St. @ W. Quinault Ave.

7:27 2:49 3407 S. Williams St. @ mailboxes 7:17 3:06 N. Grant St. @ W. Skagit Ct.

7:19 3:07 5802 W. Metaline Ave.

Rt 32 7:17 3:02 6785 W 23rd Ave. 7:20 3:08 N. Kellogg St. @ W. Victoria Ave.

CMS 7:18 2:59 W. 27th Ave. @ S. Wilson St. 

7:20 2:58 S. Zimmerman St. @ W. 31st Pl. Rt.  37 7:13 2:55 S. Jefferson St. @ W. 8th Ave.

7:22 2:56 W. 33rd Pl. @ S. Sherman St. CMS 7:15 2:57 W. 8th Ave. @ S. Nelson St.

7:24 2:55 6376 Ridgeline Dr. 7:15 3:07 S. Osborne St. @ W 10th Pl
7:25 2:53 S. Lincoln St. @ W. 35th Ave. 7:17 3:05 S. Nelson St. @ W. 16th Ave.

7:26 2:52 S. Lincoln Pl. @ W. 34th Ave. 7:21 3:02 W 20th Ave @ S Taft St
7:28 2:50 S. Lincoln St. @ W. 37th Pl. 7:22 3:01 W 15th Ave @ S Taft St
7:29 2:49 W 37th Pl @ W 38th Ave 7:23 3:00 W. 13th Ave. @ S. Roosevelt St.

7:31 2:47 W. 41st Ave. @ S. Kellogg St. 7:24 2:59 S. Young St. @ W. 11th Ave.

7:28 2:53 W. 12th Ave. @ S. Irving Pl.

Rt. 33 7:08 2:57 N. Jefferson St. @ W. Hood Ave. 7:29 2:52 W. 15th Ave. @ S. Irving Pl.

CMS 7:09 2:58 W. Hood Ave. @ N. Grant St. 7:30 2:50 W. 18th Ave. @ S. Irving Pl.

7:10 2:59 W. Clearwater Ave. @ N. Fillmore St.

7:12 3:00 N. Irving Pl. @ W. Albany Pl. Rt. 53 7:23 2:45 3324 W. 19th Ave. (Sun Meadows)

7:14 3:03 51 N. Edison St. CMS 7:24 2:46 S. Olson St. @ W. 17th Ave.

7:15 3:04 W 1st Pl @ S Harrison St 7:27 2:53 W. 19th Ave. @ Southgate bus loop 

7:16 3:05 S Irving St @ W 4th Ave 7:29 2:54 Ely @ W. 21st Ave. (Cherry Hills)

7:17 2:48 W 4th Ave @ S McKinley Pl 7:31 2:56 W. 24th Ave. @ S. Irby St.

7:19 2:50 W 6th Ave @ S Quay St

7:21 2:51 S. Penn St. @ W. 9th Ave.

7:22 2:53 S. Taft St. @ W. 7th Ave.
7:25 3:06 W 4th Ave @ S Fillmore St

7:25 W 4th Ave @ S Jefferson St

2:47 S Kellogg St @ W 4th Pl

Page 1 of 2



Bus Routes
Chinook Middle School

Chinook Office: (509) 222-7500 |   Transportation Services: (509) 222-5075
Updated 8/28/2023

Rt. 56 7:10 2:49 W 37th Ave @ S Green St Rt. 62 7:13 2:52 5502 W Yellowstone Ave
CMS 7:10 2:50 S. Green St. @ W. 43rd Ct. CMS 7:14 2:55 W. Yellowstone Ave. @ N. Jefferson St.

7:12 2:52 W. 46th Ave. @ S. Fisher Pl. 7:15 2:58 N. Osborne St. @ W. Arrowhead Ave.
7:13 2:53 W. 46th Ave. @ S. Green Pl. 7:16 2:59 W. Arrowhead Ave. @ N. Sherman St.
7:15 2:54 W. 46th Ave. @ Ledbetter St. 7:17 3:01 W. Arrowhead Ave. @ N. Young St.
7:16 2:55 W. 46th Ave. @ S. Olson St. 7:18 3:03 W. Arrowhead Ave. @ N. Belfair Pl.
7:18 2:57 S. Union St. @ W. 42nd Ave. 7:23 3:06 N. Young St. @ W. Victoria Ave.
7:20 2:59 W. Canyon Lakes Dr. @ S. Olson St.

7:21 3:01 W. Canyon Lakes Dr. @ S. Ledbetter St.

7:23 3:03 S. Keller St. @ W 34th Ave. Rt. 70 6:15 3:58 147407 Beck Rd
7:25 3:05 S. Keller St. @ W. 38th Ave. CMS 6:33 3:20 Plymouth Rd. @ Blue Sky PRSE

7:27 3:07 W Canyon Lakes Dr. @ S. Irby Ct. 6:35 3:25 Christy Rd. @ Nunn St.

7:29 3:08 W. Canyon Lakes Dr. @ W. 30th Ave. (2nd Lp) 6:39 3:31 40704 Christy Rd.

6:40 3:32 34608 Christy Rd.

6:46 3:27 Christy Rd. @ Truman St.

6:47 3:25 68702 SE 2nd Ave.

6:53 3:23 Nunn St. @ 2nd Ave

6:55 3:22 3rd Ave. @ Post Office

Page 2 of 2


